April 29, 2020

Dear Residents, Family Members, and Seacrest Village Associates,

I hope you and your families are well.

To begin, I want to again share that, to date, there are no known resident cases of the virus in our community.

However, I am writing to tell you that, as of today, we have one employee in our Culinary Department who has tested positive for COVID-19.

We are working on a plan with the County Department of Public Health to test all residents and staff, and again, we will communicate with you as necessary. I realize that this information may cause upset and concern; please know that we are here for you and will continue to protect and keep all of you as safe and healthy as possible.

I am confident in the plan that our executive team has in place and we will communicate with you as information becomes available.

Sincerely,

Pam Ferris
President and CEO
The Melvin Garb Foundation
Presidential Chair